

**FIR No.213/17
P.S. Crime Branch
U/S 21/29 NDPS Act &
Sec.14 of Foreigners Act
State V/s Hargovind & Anr.**

23.05.2018 (12:45 PM)

Fresh chargesheet has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, if in order.

Present : Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

IO/ASI Jai Singh in person.

Both the accused Hargovind and Ikenna produced from J/C.

Mr. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikenna.

Heard. Perused the record.

This Court takes cognizance for the offences punishable under section 21/29 NDPS Act and Sec.14 of Foreigners Act. Copies are reported complete.

Part arguments on charge heard from both sides present today..

Now to come up for remaining arguments on charge on 07.06.2018.

**(DR. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/23.05.2018**