

SC No. 317/2018
FIR No. 213/2017
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Hargovind Singh & Anr.

28.09.2018 (10.44 a.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. Deepak Ghai for accused Ikenna Okoye.

Ld. Proxy Counsel, Mr. D. Endow for main Ld. Counsel, Mr. Anand Bhardwaj for accused Hargovind Singh.

As jointly prayed for, fresh arguments on charge heard today from both sides present. Now to come up for order on charge as well as for framing of charge, if made out, on 27.10.2018 at 02.00 p.m.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/28.09.2018