

SC No. 317/2018
FIR No. 213/2017
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Hargovind Singh & Anr.

15.02.2019 (11.10 a.m.)

Present: Mr. Girish Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel, Mr. Ajay Kumar for main Ld. Counsel, Mr. Anand Bhardwaj for accused Hargovind Singh.

No PW present today by this time.

Now to come up for RPE of atleast three PWs on 14.03.2019. Issue summons to atleast three PWs for next date, alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/15.02.2019

Later on (12.07 p.m.)

Present : PWs HC Yogender, ASI Om Prakash and ASI Jai Singh in person at this time. They have been apprised of above order. Issue fresh summons to them for 14.03.2019.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/15.02.2019