

**FIR No. 213/17**  
**PS: Crime Branch**  
**U/s 21/29 NDPS Act**  
**14 Foreigners Act**  
**State Vs. Hargovind Singh etc.**

**17.01.2020**

**Present:** Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Mr. Anand Bhardwaj counsel for accused Hargovind Singh.

Mr. Deepak Ghai counsel for accused Ikenna Okoye.

PW3 and PW4 have been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **15.02.2020**. All remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date.

**(SUNIL BENIWAL)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)**  
**West District, THC**  
**Delhi/17.01.2020**