

SC No. 317/2018
State Vs. Hargovind Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 213/2017
PS : Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act &
Sec. 14 of The Foreigners Act, 1946

15.02.2020

Present: Mr. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Shri Anand Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused Hargovind Singh and proxy for Ikenna Okoye.

PW-SI Jai Prakash, ASI Om Prakash and ASI Jai Singh are present.

PW-5 retired ACP Sanjeev Tyagi, PW-6 SI Satyavir Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-7 HC Yogender partly examined-in-chief. Further examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Issue summons to all remaining prosecution witnesses alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for entire remaining PE on 04.04.2020.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
15.02.2020