

State Vs. Hargovind Singh
FIR No. 213/17
PS Crime Branch

15.01.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for State through VC.
Counsel Shri D. Endow for accused Hargovind Singh through VC.
Counsel Shri Anoop Gupta for accused Ikenna through VC.

Re-list the matter for purpose fixed on **19.03.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
15.01.2021