

CNR No.DLWT01-004652-2018

**FIR No.213/17
P.S. Crime Branch
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act
State V/s Hargovind Singh etc.**

08.10.2021

The matter is being taken up physically in compliance of Order No.709/22282-22364/Misc./Gaz./PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Both the accused Hargovind Singh and Ikenna Okoye not produced from JC.
Mr. Anand Bharadwaj, Counsel for accused Hargovind Singh.

Today the case is fixed for PE.

PW ASI Jag Narain is present. However, accused persons have not been produced from JC. None has appeared on behalf of accused Ikenna despite various calls since morning. Therefore, the present witness is discharged today unexamined in absence of accused persons. Issue production warrants against the accused persons for the next date.

Put up for further examination of PW-7 HC Yogender and remaining PE on 17.12.2021. Witness no.1, IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for next date.

**(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
08.10.2021.**