

CNR No.DLWT01-004652-2018
FIR No.213/2017
State Vs Hargovind Singh & Anr.
PS : Crime Branch

17.12.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Hargovind Singh and Ikenna Okoyo produced from JC.

No PWs are present.

At this stage, accused Ikenna Okoyo has submitted that his counsel has not provided him the copy of bail order vide which his bail application was dismissed by this court. Copy of bail order dated 23.03.2021 be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for being handed over to the accused.

Put up for PE on 04.02.2022. PW-7 be summoned for further examination for the said date. Witnesses cited at Serial No.1, 11 & 12 be also summoned for the said date.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.12.2021