

CNR No.DLWT01-004652-2018

FIR No.213/17

P.S. Crime Branch

u/s 21/29 NDPS Act

State Vs Hargovind Singh etc.

04.02.2022

The matter is being taken up today through Video Conferencing in compliance of order no.983/30255-30344/Misc/Gaz./PDJ/West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 31.12.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in view of sudden spurt and spike in Covid-19 cases and Yellow Alert in Delhi.

Present : Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Both the accused Hargovind Singh and Ikenna not produced from JC.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Gaur, Counsel for accused Hargovind Singh.
Ms. Shilpa Dua, proxy counsel for accused Ikenna.

Today the case is fixed for PE. No PW is present.

Adjournment sought. Granted.

Put up for PE on 04.05.2022.

SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK

(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)

ASJ/ Spl. Judge(NDPS)

West/ THC/04.02.2022.

Digitally signed by SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK
DN: cn=JN, o=Office of the District and Sessions Judge (HQs),
c=IN, email=c67095ebc126630e96d125babb4c3c33065edbe58ecabc851
33d1326960d2e, ou=DELHI DISTRICT COURTS, CID = 6793527,
serial=126630e96d125babb4c3c33065edbe58ecabc851, o=SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK
Date: 2022.02.04 13:13:12 +05'30'