

CNR No. DLWT01-004652-2018

SC No. 317/18

FIR No. 213/17

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs.Hargovind Singh

22.07.2022

Present: Sh P K Samadhiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Regular APP is on leave today.

Both accused produced from JC with Ld Counsel Ms
Gunjan Gupta

Matter is today fixed for PE.

PW 7 HC Yogender is present but discharged unexamined
for today only as Ld Substitute APP for the State submits that he has
not gone through the file.

No other witness is present.

Be put up for PE on **16.09.2022**.

Let **PW-7 HC Yogender** and **witness appearing at serial
no. 1** in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing
through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/22.07.2022