

CNR No DLWT01 004652-2018  
SC No.317-18  
FIR No. 213-17  
P.S. Crime Branch  
State Vs Hargovind and anr

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Ms Shilpa, Proxy counsel for accused Ikenna Okoye

Sh Anand Bhardwaj, Ld Counsel for accused Hargovind  
Singh

Matter is today fixed for PE.

PW7 HC Yogender is present today but discharged  
unexamined due to time bound matter in SC no. 57127-16, FIR no. 18-  
14; PS Crime Branch West titled as State vs Ram Avtar @ Rama and  
ors.

IO ASI Jai Singh is present in person but discharged  
unexamined for today as other witnesses are yet to be examined.

**Be put up for PE on 18.11.2022.**

**Let PW7 and the complainant be summoned for the  
next date of hearing through IO alongwith IO and case property, if  
any.**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
West District, THC  
Delhi/16.09.2022