

CNR No. DLWT01-004652-2018
SC No. 317/2018
FIR No. 213/2017
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Hargovind Singh and Anr.

20.03.2023

Case file is taken up today upon the bail application filed on behalf of accused Ikenna Okoye u/s 439 of Cr.P.C.

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Regular PP is on leave today.

Sh. Tarish V. Sathe, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

It is stated that this is the fresh bail application and has been received in the evening of 18.03.2023 and therefore copy could not be sent.

Heard.

Let the report/reply be called from the IO.

Be put up for arguments on bail application on 27.03.2023.

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/20.03.2023**