

CNR No. DLWT01-004652-2018
SC No. 317/18
FIR No. 213/17
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Hargovind and anr

27.03.2023.

Case file is taken up on application u/s 439 of Cr.P.C filed on behalf of applicant/ accused Ikenna Okoyo

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh Tarish V Sathe, Ld Counsel for applicant/ accused.
IO SI Pankaj Kumar is present in person.

Reply to the bail application is filed. Copy be supplied.

Let the status report regarding the pending application of the co accused Hargovind Singh before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi be filed by the IO.

Be put up for report on 29.03.2023.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/27.03.2023.