

CNR No. DLWT01-004652/2018
SC No. 317/2018
FIR No. 213/2017
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 14 F. Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Hargovind Singh and Anr.

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hargovind and Ikenna are present.

Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Perused. Heard. Matter is today fixed for PE.

However, summons issued to PW ASI Om Prakash
received back served with request. Same is considered for today.

**At request, put up for PE in terms of previous order
for 27.11.2024.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/23.08.2024