

CNR No. DLWT01-004652-18
SC 317/2018
FIR No. 213/2017
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi
STATE Vs. HARGOVIND SINGH

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present with Ld. Counsel.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW ASI Om Prakash received back duly served. Further the request for exemption of PW ASI Om Prakash is again received. Record reveals that request for exemption of PW ASI Om Prakash was allowed on previous three dates of hearings. Sufficient opportunity was given to PW ASI Om Prakash for his appearance and evidence in present case but in vain. Hence, request for exemption on report of summon is declined as the present case is pertaining to the year 2017 and reasonable opportunities had already been given to PW ASI Om Prakash.

Considering the facts of the case, **let a report regarding the conduct of PW ASI Om Prakash be called from the concerned DCP.**

Also, issue bailable warrants in a sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against him through DCP concerned for PE on 20.12.2024.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.11.2024

At 02:30 PM

At this stage, PW ASI Om Prakash has appeared.

PW requests for cancellation of Bailable Warrants issued against him. Considering the submission of of PW, the abovesaid order is recalled in the interest of justice.

PW ASI Om Prakash is bound down for the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.11.2024