

SC No. 317/2018
STATE Vs. HARGOVIND SINGH
FIR No. 213/2017
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hargovind through VC.

Accused Ikenna in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ikenna through VC.

Perused. Heard. Record reveals that NBWs issued against the accused Ikenna were stayed till today on filing of an application vide order dt. 22.04.2025.

Considering the averments made in the application as well as keeping in view the facts of the case, NBW issued against the accused are hereby cancelled subject to fine of Rs. 500/-. Fine paid. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Perusal of the file reveals that earlier the case was fixed for PE.

Let the PW ASI Om Prakash be summoned alongwith MCH(M) for PE on 28.08.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/30.05.2025