

SC No. 317/2018
STATE Vs. HARGOVIND SINGH
FIR No. 213/2017
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Hargovind.

PW ASI Om Prakash in person.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Naib Court informs that case property in the present case is not produced today.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Hargovind and accused Ikenna submit that their main counsels are not available today.

At request, put up for PE in terms of previous order for 07.02.2026.

Also issue summons to MHC(M) for producing the case property on the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/07.11.2025