

SC NO. 317/2018
STATE Vs. HARGOVIND SINGH
FIR No. 213/2017
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Hargovind is present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused Hargovind in person.

Accused Ikenna Okove is present with Ld. Counsel

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Record reveals that NBWs issued against the accused Ikenne on the LDOH were stayed till today vide order dt. 06.04.2026. Considering the facts of the case, NBWs issued against the accused are cancelled.

Summons issued to PW Nodal Officer Airtel received back with request. Same is considered for today.

Summoned issue to Nodal Officer Idea Cellular received back duly served. However, he is absent. Let bailable warrants in a sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against him through SHO concerned for PE on 14.08.2026.

Issue fresh summons to PW Nodal Officer Airtel, through SHO concerned for PE on the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/16.05.2026