

CNR No. DLWT01-004652-2018
SC NO. 317/2018
STATE Vs. HARGOVIND SINGH
FIR No. 213/2017
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

14.08.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Hargovind Singh is present through VC.
Sh. Anand Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused
Hargovind Singh.
Accused Ikenna on bail with Ld. Cousnel Sh. Anoop
Gupta & Ms. Shilpa Dua.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused
Ikenna. It be taken on record.

PW Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer is present. However,
Ld. Chief PP subimts that he does not want to examine him in
view the deposition recorded on his behalf by PW9/Jai Ram,
Nodal Officer. Statement of Ld. Chief PP for the State is recorded
separately in this regard. Accordingly, PW is discharged.

PW Rajeev Vashisht is present. However, Ld. Chief
PP for the State submits that he is not cited witness inthis case
and Nodal Officer to be examined is Mr. Surrender. Let
summoned be issued to that Nodal Officer for next date of

contd...

-2-

hearing as well as the PW appearing at Sr. No. 14 through SHO
concerned for PE on **23.10.2026**.

(Shailender Malik)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/14.08.2026